May 1, 2018



## Industrial Lithium Battery Innovator Flux Power To Report Q3 '18 Results and Host Investor Call on Monday May 14, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. ET

VISTA, Calif., May 01, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Flux Power Holdings, Inc. (OTCQB:FLUX), a developer of advanced lithium batteries for electric forklifts and airport ground support equipment, announced today the company will report third quarter 2018 results before the market opens and host a conference call including a live Q&A to review its business progress and outlook on Monday May 14 at 11:00 a.m. ET.

Investors may also submit questions in advance of the conference call to flux@catalystir.com.

## **Conference Call Details:**

Date/Time:	Monday May 14 at 11:00 a.m. ET
Dial-in Number:	1-866-652-5200 (domestic) 1-412-317-6060 (international)
Online Replay/Transcript:	Audio file and call transcript will be posted to the Investor section of Flux's website when available.

Flux continues to advance its 'first-mover' leadership as a pioneering provider of lithium-ion battery solutions for forklifts and airport ground service equipment. The Company's lithium-ion "LiFT Pack" battery technology provides an enormous opportunity to optimize supply chains by enhancing productivity, providing faster charging, longer operating times and eliminating battery maintenance while also reducing fixed costs, relative to incumbent lead-acid battery power.

## About Flux Power Holdings, Inc. (<u>www.fluxpwr.com</u>)

Flux Power develops advanced lithium-ion batteries for industrial uses, including its first-ever UL 2271 Listed lithium-ion "LiFT Pack" forklift batteries. Flux solutions utilize its proprietary battery management system (BMS) and in-house engineering and product design. Flux batteries deliver improved performance, extended cycle life and lower total cost of ownership than legacy lead-acid solutions. Flux sells primarily to lift equipment OEM's, their dealers and battery distributors. Current products include advanced battery packs for motive power in the lift equipment and airport ground support markets.

Flux Blog: <u>Flux Power Currents</u> Facebook: <u>FLUXPower</u> Twitter: Company: <u>@FLUXpwr</u> Investor Relations: <u>@FluxPowerIR</u> LinkedIn: <u>Flux Power</u>

Flux, Flux Power and associated logos are trademarks of Flux Power Holdings, Inc. All other third party brands, products, trademarks, or registered marks are the property of and used to identify the products or services of their respective owners.

Media & Investor Relations: Catalyst IR Chris Eddy 212-924-9800 flux@catalyst-ir.com



Source: Flux Power